

Girls Middle School Assistant Volleyball Coach

Grades 7 & 8 2024 - 2025

Our Mission

Every student. Every mind. Every heart. Known. Inspired. Challenged.

Our Vision

A compassionate community of diverse learners empowered and determined to reach their unique potential and positively impact the world.

Brownell Talbot School Values

Compassion: We believe in considering the unique needs of others; we show compassion by seeking to understand with genuine care, and we build a sense of belonging for everyone.

Respect: We believe in treating everyone with dignity; we show respect by valuing ourselves and others through our words and actions, and by taking great pride in our school.

Responsibility: We believe we are capable; we show responsibility by meeting expectations, finding solutions, and giving our best to each other.

Integrity: We believe in doing the right thing; we show integrity by keeping commitments and telling the truth, even when it's not easy.

Our School

Brownell Talbot, founded in 1863, is a Nebraska state-approved preschool through grade 12 school. We are a member of the National Association of Independent Schools (NAIS) and the Independent Schools Association of the Central States (ISACS) and are accredited by Cognia. Brownell Talbot is an exciting environment for professionals who like to be part of a supportive team of dedicated individuals who thrive on the challenges and rewards of working with an active community. Brownell Talbot fosters an educational environment that is inclusive and accepting of diverse individuals and viewpoints.

Desired Skills & Qualifications

- Valid Nebraska state teacher and/or NDE coaching certification. Training is available if the candidate does not possess this certification.
- Candidates must take online courses each year related to Concussion in Sports, Heat Illness Prevention, and Sudden Cardiac Arrest.
- Previous experience in volleyball as a player and/or coach.
- Candidate will work under the Middle School volleyball head coach and Director of Activities.

Application process: Interested candidates are invited to visit <u>brownell.edu/careers</u> to obtain an application. Please submit the completed application, resume, and cover letter to <u>careers@brownell.edu</u>.



Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, gender identity, age, disability, marital status, sexual orientation or based on any other status protected under local, state, and federal law, in admission or access to, or treatment of employment or educational programs and activities.